Minnesota Association of School Administrators

1884 Como Avenue • Saint Paul, Minnesota 55108 • (651) 645-6272

News Release

For Immediate Release: March 20, 2020

Contact: Mia Urick, <u>urickm@mnasa.org</u> Director of Professional Learning MASA (651) 645-6272

Superintendent Jeffrey Lund Named Administrator of Excellence

(St. Paul, MN) – The Minnesota Association of School Administrators (MASA) has named Jeffrey Lund, Superintendent of Marshall County Central Schools, a 2020 Administrator of Excellence. Lund received this award in recognition of his leadership, concern for students, and active involvement in professional and community affairs. He was honored at a statewide recognition ceremony during the MASA/MASE Spring Conference, March 12-13, 2020, at the Minneapolis Marriott Northwest in Brooklyn Park.

Lund has served Marshall County Central School district as Superintendent/Elementary Principal since 2013. Prior to that he served the district as a teacher from 2004-2009, Dean of Students the remainder of the 2009-2010 school year, and Elementary Principal from 2010-2013.

Under Lund's leadership, the district has experienced a 14% increase in enrollment, the district fund balance has increased by 68%, and he has helped establish a 1:1 computing device initiative within the district. He has also led the reestablishment of a Veterans Day program, creation of the Freeze Kids program, development of the award-winning Outdoor Classroom and Prairie Restoration area, growth in Robotics program, and the assisted in the establishment of the Marshall County Central Education Foundation.

Lund serves within the MASA region as a member of the Marshall County Children's Collaborative, Infinity Online Consortium Executive Council, Northern Coalition Education Center Board, Northland College in the High School Advisory Board, and the Northwest Service Cooperative Superintendent Advisory committee. During 2012-2014 Superintendent/Elementary Principal Lund served as Minnesota Elementary Principals Association (MESPA) Northern Division President. In 2013 he received the MESPA Leadership Achievement Award.

Lund received a master's degree in Education Leadership and a bachelor's degree in Elementary Education from Minnesota State University-Moorhead.

Each year, MASA recognizes members for their contribution to public education. MASA is a professional organization of Minnesota's school leaders, including superintendents, assistant superintendents, directors of special education, and other central office administrators, as well as state department administrators, college and university professors, and other educators throughout Minnesota dedicated to educational leadership for students.

###